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1,20 m

28 de Mayo de 2022
Ordenes de Salida / Starting list

A con cronémetro (238.2.1) (A Con

cronémetro)

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/

oS CAPA/RAZA

1 OBORA'S DOLLA

NONE / NONE / 2013/
FEMALE / CASTANO / HOLST

2 CENTURIO
CAMEO / TIMBALY X

CARETELLO B /2013 /
GELDING / CASTANO / DSP

3 LALIQUE

BERLIN / UNIQUE X PALM S /
2016 / FEMALE / CASTANO /

KWPN

4 RED FLAG DE WALYRO
KANNAN / ELOISE D'ALOUS X
EGOIST / 2013 / GELDING /

CASTANA / CDE

5 UPPERCUT DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS /
ALLORA DE OLID X FLYER /
2013 / GELDING / CASTANO /

CDE

6 ODETTE PUIGROQ

CORLAND / DHARMA D'IME /
2016 / FEMALE / CASTANO /

CDE

7 UCCELLO Z

UNION DE RIVERLAND /

CSN4* FHM

L.A.C.

152691

145182

149763

127960

142598

143206

132391

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR L.D.N.

MARQUEZ 18410
GALOBARDES,
Alejandro
NEREA LAZARO BUDE
/ NONE

LLACER GINER, 52941
Carmen
Y.DUCAL,S.L / NONE

ROGER IBARS, 142990
Gabriela
GABRIELA ROGER
IBARS / STAL VAN DER
VLEUTEN

MALDONADO 17160
MAESTRE, Patricio
IRENE MONICA
HORVATH JAUME /
Y.WALYRO

ZARATE POSADAS, 82
Carlos
JOSE LUIS VINUESA
HERNANDEZ / Y.VALLE
DE OLID

ROQUET 13253
PUIGNERO, Laura
LAURA ROQUET /
GANADERIA PUIGROQ

ARDILA ALONSO, 221024
Victor
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CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS CAPA/RAZA L.A.C CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais
SMARAGD LA CHAISE / 2013 CELINE ARAGON /
/ GELDING / TORDA / ZANG MATTHIEU CREMOUX
8 DUCATIE EXPRESS 144952 MADRIGAL 164221 ES
NONE / NONE /2013 / ARTEAGA, Teresa
FEMALE / ALAZAN / SF TERESA MADRIGAL
ARTEAGA / NONE
9 CRISTAL DES GREZILS 137243 MARTIN DIAZ, 16382 ES
LE BARON'D Z / CALINE DES Francisco
GREZILS Z X FELTON DU FRANCISCO MARTIN
MONT /2012 / GELDING / DIAZ / NONE
TORDO / SF
10 COBRA 148892 SANDOVAL 249230 EC
CASCADELLO / VRONI X MUNOZ, Carolina
CONTENDER / 2016 / MALE / CAROLINA SANDOVAL
ZAINO / HOLST / REIMER HENNINGS
11 O'CAHUA 133370 CERVERA 4600 ES
CASPAR Il / CHIHUAHUA X CIMARRA,
PANTER / 2014 / FEMALE / Mercedes
CASTANA / BWP MERCEDES CERVERA
CIMARRA / MERCEDES
CERVERA CIMARRA
12 TULUM DE OLID 126813 PEREYRA 18187 ES
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS / SAAVEDRA,
FEMME FATALE X INDORADO Leonardo
/2012 / GELDING / ALAZANA ANGEL PEREA DEL
/ CDE PINO / Y.VALLE DE
OLID
13 ACANTANA 130855 BANON BOULET, 254670 ES
ARGENTINUS / WERBINA Miguel
GIRL X GRANDEUR /2013 / MIGUEL BANON
FEMALE / ALAZANA / HANN PUENTE / FRANK
KANNEGIERSSER
14 JACOMO DE CAPELLAN 144008 DE SIMON LOMO, 15909 ES
JARNAC / TATI LULU Maria Teresa
D'AUBIGNY X BALOUBET DU LENMOS ASESORES
ROUET / 2016 / GELDING / SL / CAMPOS DE
ALAZAN / CDE NEMBRO SL
15 CAMPANERO EL 146214 TRUEBA VILLAMIL, 138789 ES
MAYORAL Marta
SIR ELTON JONES / NONE / MARTA TRUEBA

2014 / MALE / NEGRO / NONE

SECRETARIAS

VILLAMIL / NONE

ECUESTRES

Madrid - 27.29 mayo 2022
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

LACARDI
EL CLARIMO / VICTORIA B X
ELMSHORN / 2016 / MALE /
CASTANO / KWPN

AL TAMIRA
EPSON GESMERAY /
OPPORTUNE MINTAIS / 2016
/ FEMALE / CASTANO / CDE

KIRA MONA
NONE / NONE / 2015/
FEMALE / TORDO / KWPN

LEKKER
COMNE IL FAUT / JULE I /
2015 / FEMALE / CASTANO /
WESTF

COMO
CONNOR / ORFA /2015 /
GELDING / PARDO / HOLST

SANDRO ECLIPSE
SANDRO'S BOY Z / NONE /
2015 / MALE / NEGRO /
OLDBG

CASASPEZIA
CASALIDO / LA SPEZIA X
LORD PEZI /2016 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / OLDBG

FIREBIRD DU LAVOIR
CRISTALLO | / ROLLS ROYCE
DU LAVOIR X CENTO / 2015/

MALE / CASTANO / SF

DUTRIC VAN BEEK
DANGELO VAN BEEK /
UTRICIA VAN BEEK X UP AND
DOWN CELLE BROEDERSBOS
/2012 / GELDING / CASTANO
/ ZANG

L.A.C.

145730

143711

150836

133766

142273

140613

148951

153350

140106

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ, Jorge
PILAR SANCHEZ
PEREA / NONE

PEREZ QUINTAS,
Eduardo
CARLOS BUJ GIL /
Y. ALDEHUELA

SEGOVIA RE,

Emiliano Fidel

EMILIANO FIDEL
SEGOVIA RE / NONE

RODRIGUEZ
FERNANDEZ, Juan
Y.FINCA MAEZA, S.L. /

NONE

FRANCO
MARTINEZ, Luis
MARIT DAPPRICH /
CARMEN EISSFELDT

ROQUET
PUIGNERO, Alfons
AGUT QUIJANO,
JULIAN / NONE

MARQUEZ
GALOBARDES,
Alejandro
PLANTACIONES
AGRICOLAS LAS
HAZAS S.L / NONE

LLACER GINER,
Carmen
Y.DUCAL, S.L. / NONE

ANDRES MOYA,
Manuel
JAVIER LOPEZ
BELMONTE / NONE

L.D.N.

120232

296768

267385

6297

2142

13252

18410

52941

16294

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

PICASSO DEL ARA
ET ENCORE DE MUZE / VIA
40,74% X VLAN DE
VERGOIGNAN / 2016 /
GELDING / CASTANO / CDE

CALANDA
CASINO BERLIN OLD / CALVIA
X CONTENDER /2014 /
FEMALE / TORDA / OLDBG

JAG D'EGLEFIN
JAGUAR MAIL / QUELIDEE DE
LA COUDRE X ELAN DE LA
COUR /2009 / MALE / NEGRA
/ SF

ENGIE DE LA MUSE
MYLORD CARTHAGO /
QUIRINA DE GRANLIEU X LE
TOT DE SEMILLY /2014 /
FEMALE / ALAZAN / SF

KRASANOVA KAPITANA
EUROCOMMERCE BERLIN /
SILVIA X SILVIO 1 / 2010 /
FEMALE / TORDA / CDE

EDRA DEL MASET
EILAN DEL MASET / IDRA DEL
MASET X INDRET DEL MASET
/2015 / FEMALE / CASTANA /

CDE

EDEA DU FIGUIER
QUOOL DU BOIS MARGOT /
TANAGRA DU FIGUIER X
IMPERIAL D'HERBIERS / 2014
/ FEMALE / CASTANO / SF

TORNILLO DE PRAVIA
JIMY DE PRAVIA / CANARIA P
X CON AIR /2011 / GELDING

/ CASTANA / CDE

SOMEDAY
QUAID I/ PETTY FLEUR /

L.A.C.

141281

137731

109133

150872

138554

142295

159095

120776

147195

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

DE LA LLAVE
BUENO, Pedro
PEDRO DE LA LLAVE
BUENO / Y.RIO ARA

NIETO CARPIO,
Paula
PAULA NIETO CARPIO
/ ALFONS
BRUGGEHAGEN

RIDRUEJO
MENDOZA,
Manuela
SUSANA RIDRUEJO /
CLAUDINE DIGARD

MALDONADO MAC
AFEE, Patricio
PATRICIO
MALDONADO
MAESTRE / SERGE
VIEL

ALVAREZ DE
TOLEDO, Maria
BLACK CAB BROS SL /
VALDEDIOS

COLLADO
RODRIGO, Sergio
SERGIO COLLADO
RODRIGO / DEL
MASET

GARCIA-PERTUSA
BODEGA, Maria
MUNDO ECUESTRE SL
/ NONE

GOMEZ BADA,
Maria
MARIA GOMEZ BADA
/ Y.DE PRAVIA

GENE CASANOVAS,
Maria

L.D.N.

12806

17732

120829

34011

127001

210036

128319

17792

182943

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

2015 / FEMALE / CASTANO /
WESTF

ELIOT HOF TER ZIJDYCKE

ORLANDO / RACHA X LATANO
1/ 2004 / GELDING / TORDA /
BELGA

GWYNETH
UP TO DATE / ULIZE / 2011 /
FEMALE / TORDA / KWPN

QUIRAN CASALL
CASALL / QUIRAN / 2016 /
FEMALE / CASTANO / HOLST

BLITZZ Z
BALOU DU ROUET / WINREA
/2014 / FEMALE / CASTANO /
ZANG

DENDORA V
ZAPATERO VDL / ENDORA X
ZANDIGO / 2008 / FEMALE /

ALAZAN / KWPN

SORTILEGE 14 DU BARY
Z
SALTO DE L'ISLE / KAPSTADT
X CORONADO / 2014 /
FEMALE / CASTANO / ZANG

YPIOCA DE OLID
CON AIR / TAPIOCA DE OLID
/2016 / GELDING / CASTANO
/ CDE

OLINA VAN DE LOOISE
HEIDE
VAN HELSING / L'AVENIR VAN
DE LOOISE HEIDE X NABAB
DE REVE / 2014 / FEMALE /
CASTANO / BWP

129706

145634

151189

141126

126732

150681

149761

148436

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GENE CASANOVAS,
MARIA / NONE

MARTIN
GARAIZABAL,
Rodrigo
ENTREK
INVESTMENTS SL /
NONE

CARRENO
MORILLA, Tamara
TAMARA CARRENO
MORILLA / NONE

ROGER IBARS,
Gabriela
GABRIELA ROGER
IBARS / ERIC VAN DER
VLEUTEN

ROQUET
PUIGNERO, Laura
LAURA ROQUET
PUIGNERO / NONE

ARDILA ALONSO,
Victor
MIGUEL ARES GOMEZ
/ MIGUEL NAVARRO

MALDONADO
MAESTRE, Patricio
GADEA MARCH DE LA

LASTRA / MARINA
STORGATO

ZARATE POSADAS,
Carlos
CARLOS ZARATE
POSADAS / Y.VALLE DE
OLID

MARQUEZ
GALOBARDES,
Alejandro
MARTA BRAVO OVEJAS
/ EYKENS- STESSENS
B.V.B.A.

L.D.N.

198045

16217

142990

13253

221024

17160

82

18410

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

Pais
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Las CADENAS
o
Madrid - 27.29 mayo 2022
CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P T
43 LUXALIKE 143000 LLACER GINER, 52941 ES

LUX Z / CLOVER LUCY / 2007 Carmen

/ GELDING / CASTANO /
IRLANDES

MIKEL REKALDE
DUNABEITIA / NONE

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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